MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1905.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1905

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1905.

Chapter 130.

An Act to extend the charter of the Caratunk Power Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in . Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. The rights, powers and privileges of the Cara- Caratunk tunk Power Company, which were granted by chapter two Company, hundred and two of the private and special laws of one thousand extended. nine hundred and three, are hereby extended, for and during a term of two years from the date of the approval of this act, with the exception of the right of the Madison Village Corporation to purchase the franchise and property of said company according to the provisions of section nine of chapter two hundred and two aforesaid, which section is hereby repealed.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 7, 1905.

Chapter 131.

An Act to extend the charter of the Hillside Water Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Section 1. The rights, powers and privileges of the Hillside Hillside Water Company which were granted by chapter two hundred Company, and eighty-nine of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred and three, are hereby extended for two years from the passage of this act; and the persons named in said act, their associates and successors shall have all the rights, powers and privileges that were granted them by said act, to be exercised in the same manner and for the same purposes as specified in said act.

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved March 7, 1905.

extended.